Table 10-94R-3

Standards of grade TDA for MOS 94R





Number of positions*


Line
Duty position
Code
Grade
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Explanatory notes

1
AVIONIC SYSTEMS REP
94R1O
PFC


1
2
2
2
2



Grades of additional positions will be in the same pattern.

2
AVIONIC SYSTEMS REP
94R1O
SPC
1
1
1
1
2
3
3





3
AVIONIC SYSTEMS REP
94R2O
SGT

1
1
1
1
1
2





4
AVIONIC SYSTEMS REP
94R3O
SSG






 



Supervision of 7 to 13 repairers. Second position authorized in section with 14 to 26 repairers.

Notes:

1. *Blank Spaces in this column indicates not applicable.

2. Unless otherwise stated in explanatory notes, single lines provide grading for one position only.

3. When TDA organizations are supported with additional and/or dual line TDA positions, the additional line(s) and base paragraph will be graded in the aggregate.

4. When no grading guidance is provided by this table for coding TDA, MACOM Manpower Managers will coordinate with the appropriate Branch Personnel Proponents (listed in AR 600-3) to support additional grading of manpower requirements.

